which is part of the management report. 

Third.  Review and approve the proposal for applying the balance of the 
financial year ending on 31 December 2025. 

Proposal: 

Approve the application of the results for fiscal year 2025, in the amount 
of FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR EUROS AND 
SEVENTEEN CENTS (4,923,934,17 euros) 

as follows:  

Distribution basis: 

Result of the year: FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-
THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR EUROS 
AND SEVENTEEN CENTS (4,923,934,17 euros) 

Application of voluntary reservations: 

- To voluntary reservations FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR 
EUROS AND SEVENTEEN CENTS (4,923,934,17 euros) 

Fourth.        Distribution of dividends charged to reserves. 

Proposal: 

Distribution of dividend charged to voluntary reserves at a rate of eighteen 
EURO CENTS (€0.18) gross per share with the right to receive it and that is 
in circulation on the date on which the corresponding payment is made 
(maximum total amount: ELEVEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FOUR 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE EUROS (€11,704,695). 

Said dividend will be paid in cash on May 21, 2026. The last trading day of 
the share entitled to collect said dividend will be May 18, 2026. The legally 
applicable withholdings will be made on the gross amounts paid. 

Fifth.  Review and approve the governance exercised by the company's board